Book No.		
Manipur State Form No.	V.	7

Page	No		

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE APPONCE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub-division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur.

FIR No. 20(3)2024 MRG-PS u/s 143/148/397/427/506/34 IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PoA) Act (Corresponding to FIR No. 00(02)-1012/2024 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/506/34 IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PoA) Act) Date & Hrs of Occurrence- On 24/05/2023 at @ 6.30am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
On 04/03/2024 at 4.30 pm	At Ujungmakhong village,Churachandpur District.	04/03/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the Officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accd.	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Belal John Gangte, Chief of Ujungmakhong village, 31 Yrs S/o. (L) Lunsat Gangte, A/p. K. Phaicham Village, Churachandpur	A mob of radical Meitei/Meetei suspected to be members of Arambai Tengol and Meitei Leepun along with the Meetei/Meitei warmongers in and around the area.	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to the member of SC/ST.	ASI Th. Arunkumar Singh of Moirang PS will please investigate the case.	
OE is attached i.c. OC/MRG-P.S Dt.04/03/2024		/ Punishable u/s 143/148/397/427/506/34 IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PoA) Act.		

Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur)

Signed...S.I N. Samson Singh Designation...i.c.OC/MRG-PS

Dated: - 04/03/2024
Officer-In-charge
Moirang Police Station
Hishnupur Dist., Manipur

To,



Theoded as an OE of FIR

NO. 00 (02)-1012/2024 WPS-CCP

US 143/148/397/427/436/506/
34 IPC & SEL 3(2) (311) of the

SC/ST (POA) Act. My too 2024

Officer-in-Charge
Women Police Station
Women Manipur
Churachandpur Manipur

The Officer-In-Charge,
Women Police Station (WPS),
Churachandpur, Manipur.

Subject: Report on crimes of unlawful displacement, looting, vandalism & arson-attack on village/public properties and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

## Respected Sir,

With references to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows;

I am the chief of Ujungmakhong Village, and a scheduled tribe belonging to the *Gangte Tribe*, which is a recognized tribe under the Constitution of India and a permanent resident of Ujungmakhong Village, Kangvai sub.- div., P.O. & P.S.- Moirang, district-Churachandpur, Manipur.

That, on the 24th of May, 2023 at around 6:30 AM, a mob of armed Meetei/ Meitei with sophisticated weapons, who are suspected to be members of Arambai Tengol, Meitei Leepun, Manipur Police Commando along with the Meetei/ Meitei warmongers in and around the area attacked our village, in the process they have looted, vandalised and arsonattacked the said village/ public properties, that includes;

- 1) Village Community Hall:
  - Hall Building (36 x 40)
  - Electronics & Electricals
  - Furnitures
  - Misc

Total Amount = Rs. 51,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-One Lakhs) Only.

- 2) Village Anganwadi Centre:
  - Anganwadi Building
  - Furnitures, Electronics & Electricals, Furnitures and Misc. *Total Amount = Rs.9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs) Only.*
- 3) Village Authority Hall:
  - Electronics & Electricals
  - Furnitures
  - Misc

Total Amount = Rs. 7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs) Only.

That, it may also be report that the said criminal activities have cause grave mental agony and incurred huge lose which is estimated to be about Rs.67,00,000 (Rupees Sixty-Seven Lakhs) Only,

Control of leaf come That, I am filing this report lately as I was with my family at remote areas for months.

Therefore, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, and book the perpetrators under the relevant laws of our Country. And for which act of kindness I shall always remain grateful to you. Thus, I am filing this application on behalf of my husband lately today.

Dated: Churachandpur

The 13th of Feb., 2024

Yours Faithfully,

Chief of Ujungmakhong Village

Aged about: 31 Years

S/o: (L) Lunsat Gangte

Present Address: K. Phaicham Village, Churachandpur Dist., Manipur

Contact No.: 9612529649

Chief Ujungmakhong Village

Kangvai Block, CCpur. Dist.

This are of fix No.

This are of the ps white of sc 15 (Po A)

20 (3) 2024 MR49-1806 341PC,

20 (4) 2024 MR49-1806 341PC,

20 Officer-In-charge Station Moirang police Station Moirang Dist., Manipur Bishnupur Dist.,



Book No..... Manipur State Form No.V.7



Page No......

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE TRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

District: Churachandpur

FIR No: 00(02)-1012/2024 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/506/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST(POA)Act.

Date &Hrs of occurrence: 24th May, 2023 at 06:30 am.

Date and Hours when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
22/02/2024	Ujungmakhong Village, Churachandpur District.	22/02/2024
at 10:02am	,	

NB: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant an attested by the signature of the Officer recording it.

Name &Residence of informant / complainant	Name &Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with section and properly carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Belal John Gangte Chief of Ujungmakhong Village (31) years s/o (L) Lunsat Gangte of A/p K. Phaicham Village, Churachandpur. # 9612529649  OE attached  OC/WPS-CCP Officer-in-Charge Women Police Stati Churachandpur Man	on	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt. Mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, punishment for unlawful displacement with common intention. Mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby caused damage to any property belonging to the member of SC/ST.  Punishable  u/s 143/148/397/506/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities)Act.	The case has been transferred to Moirang-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of Moirang-PS.	

\* MOTHANG.

Signed: (CHINNEIHLAM GANGTE). Inspt Designation: OC/WPS-CCP Dated: 2 DMCcoln-Charge Women Police Station Churachandpur Manipur